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CURRICULUM VITAE

Henrik Berg

Lieutenant General
Chief of Defence Staff

29. februar 1964

2025

2020

2024

2012

2007

2004

2002

2000

1999

1996

1992

1990

MILITARY EXPERIENCE

Vice Chief of Defence and Chief of Defence Staff, Defence Command Denmark

Lieutenant General

Deputy Chief of Staff, Allied Joint Force Command Norfolk, USA

Major General

Chief of Staff, Danish Home Guard Command

Brigadier General

Director of Sector, Danish Defence Intelligence Service

Colonel / Brigadier General

Department Head, Danish Defence Intelligence Service

Lieutenant Colonel

Commanding Officer, 2nd Battalion, The Royal Life Guards

Lieutenant Colonel

Staff Officer, Executive Secretariat, Defence Command Denmark

Major

Head of Unit Training Section, Army Operational Command

Major

Head of Planning Section, Eastern Regional Command

Major

Staff Officer, Danish Defence Intelligence Service
Captain

Company Commander, Headquarters Company, 1st Danish Life Regiment
Captain

Deputy Company Commander, Headquarters Company, 1st Danish Life Regiment First

Lieutenant



1987

1984

1983

2008

1998-1999

1995

1990-1992

1990

1984-1987

1983

2007
1997
1997
1996
1994
1989

Line Officer, Danish Life Regiment

First Lieutenant

Line Service, The Royal Life Guards

Sergeant

Officer Cadet Trainee, Schleswig Foot Regiment

Private

MILITARY TRANING AND EDUCATION

Strategic Leadership Course, Danish Defence

General Staff Course, US Army Command and General Staff College, USA
Army Officer Leadership Course I

Advanced Officer Education, Royal Danish Military Academy

Staff Course I, Danish Defence College

Basic Officer Training, Royal Danish Military Academy

Sergeant Training, Sergeant School in Sgnderborg

DEPLOYMENTS

Commander, Danish Battalion, Iraq

Operations Officer, Allied Military Intelligence Battalion, Tuzla, Bosnia
Operations Officer, Allied Counter Intelligence Unit, Sarajevo, Bosnia
Intelligence Officer, Danish National Intelligence Cell, Sarajevo, Bosnia
Company Commander, Delta Company, Danish Battalion, UNPROFOR, Croatia
Platoon Commander, Kokkina Platoon, Charlie Company, UNFICYP, Cyprus

DECORATIONS

Commander of the Order of the Dannebrog

Army Long Service Award, 40 Years

Danish Defence Medal for Service in Iraq

Danish Defence Medal for International Service 1948-2009
Home Guard Medal of Merit

UN Nobel Peace Prize Medal

NATO Medal for Former Yugoslavia

UN Medal, UNFICYP

UN Medal, UNPROFOR

Nijmegen March Medal



