

# **CURRICULUM VITAE**

# **Henrik Berg**

Lieutenant General Chief of Defence Staff

29. februar 1964



# **MILITARY EXPERIENCE**

2025	Vice Chief of Defence and Chief of Defence Staff, Defence Command Denmark Lieutenant General
2020	Deputy Chief of Staff, Allied Joint Force Command Norfolk, USA  Major General
2024	Chief of Staff, Danish Home Guard Command  Brigadier General
2012	Director of Sector, Danish Defence Intelligence Service  Colonel / Brigadier General
2007	Department Head, Danish Defence Intelligence Service  Lieutenant Colonel
2004	Commanding Officer, 2nd Battalion, The Royal Life Guards Lieutenant Colonel
2002	Staff Officer, Executive Secretariat, Defence Command Denmark  Major
2000	Head of Unit Training Section, Army Operational Command  Major
1999	Head of Planning Section, Eastern Regional Command  Major
1996	Staff Officer, Danish Defence Intelligence Service Captain
1992	Company Commander, Headquarters Company, 1st Danish Life Regiment  Captain
1990	Deputy Company Commander, Headquarters Company, 1st Danish Life Regiment First Lieutenant



	First Lieutenant
1984	Line Service, The Royal Life Guards Sergeant
1983	Officer Cadet Trainee, Schleswig Foot Regiment Private

Line Officer, Danish Life Regiment

1987

#### **MILITARY TRANING AND EDUCATION**

2008	Strategic Leadership Course, Danish Defence
1998-1999	General Staff Course, US Army Command and General Staff College, USA
1995	Army Officer Leadership Course I
1990-1992	Advanced Officer Education, Royal Danish Military Academy
1990	Staff Course I, Danish Defence College
1984–1987	Basic Officer Training, Royal Danish Military Academy
1983	Sergeant Training, Sergeant School in Sønderborg

# **DEPLOYMENTS**

2007	Commander, Danish Battalion, Iraq
1997	Operations Officer, Allied Military Intelligence Battalion, Tuzla, Bosnia
1997	Operations Officer, Allied Counter Intelligence Unit, Sarajevo, Bosnia
1996	Intelligence Officer, Danish National Intelligence Cell, Sarajevo, Bosnia
1994	Company Commander, Delta Company, Danish Battalion, UNPROFOR, Croatia
1989	Platoon Commander, Kokkina Platoon, Charlie Company, UNFICYP, Cyprus

# **DECORATIONS**

Commander of the Order of the Dannebrog
Army Long Service Award, 40 Years
Danish Defence Medal for Service in Iraq
Danish Defence Medal for International Service 1948–2009
Home Guard Medal of Merit
UN Nobel Peace Prize Medal
NATO Medal for Former Yugoslavia
UN Medal, UNFICYP
UN Medal, UNPROFOR
Nijmegen March Medal

